
1 
Agreement No. 20-237-ITB-4 

Amendment No. 3 

 

 
 

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 
AGREEMENT NO. 20-237-ITB-4 

AMENDMENT NUMBER  3 
 
 

This Amendment Number 3 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement 
Number 20-237-ITB-4 (“Main Agreement”) dated October 23, 2020 between United Systems and 
Software, Inc., (“Contractor”) and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).  
 
 
The County and the Contractor agree to amend the Main Agreement as follows:  
 

1. PURSUANT TO PROVISION 4. CONTRACT TERM, THE CONTRACT IS HEREBY RENEWED 
RETROACTIVELY FROM OCTOBER 23, 2023 TO OCTOBER 22, 2024.  

2. REPLACE EXHIBIT A: BID AWARDED PRICING WITH THE REVISED EXHIBIT A: BID AWARDED 
PRICING ATTACHED. 

 
All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.  
 
 
WITNESS these signatures: 
 
 
THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON                     UNITED SYSTEMS AND SOFTWARE, INC 

COUNTY, VIRGINIA  

 
AUTHORIZED      AUTHORIZED 
SIGNATURE: ___________________________ SIGNATURE: __________________________________ 
 
NAME: _______________________________  NAME: _______________________________________ 
   
TITLE:_________________________________  TITLE: _______________________________________ 
 
DATE:________________________________ DATE: _______________________________________ 
 

 
  

  

November 7, 2023

Vice President

Brian Boyd

DocuSign Envelope ID: 4C4C47A3-8646-4F7D-A2D7-C024BFDA5B47

Briana Henley

Procurement Officer

11/9/2023



DESCRIPTION MODEL OLD RATE

RATE

OCTOBER 23, 2022, TO 

OCTOBER 22, 2024
100‐W+ERT (2 Port) ERW‐1300‐402 75.89 each $110.00 each

100‐W+ERT (3 Port) ERW‐1300‐403 82.21 each $115.00 each

Openwa RIVA ERT ERW‐1601‐001 88.54 each $115.00 each

ITRON Cellular Module ECW‐1700‐001 $135.00 each

ITRON TTL Adapter CFG‐1601‐001 $5.00 each

ANNUAL 

MAINTENANCE 

PERIOD*

RATE

OCTOBER 23, 2023, 

TO OCTOBER 22, 2024
$6,166.86 annual

ANNUAL 

MAINTENANCE 

PERIOD*

RATE

March 1, 2024

October 22, 2024*
$6,791.88 annual

DESCRIPTION

ITRON Hardware and Maintenance Support

*The annual maintenace period depicts the period of time for maintenance once the warranty has 

expired on hardware and software items.  The annual maintenance rate is subject to change given 

hardware purchased under the contract. 

REVISED EXHIBIT A‐ BID AWARDED PRICING

ALL PRICES SHALL INCLUDE DELIVERY TO ARLINGTON COUNTY AND OFF LOADING

ADDITIONAL LINE ITEMS TO BE ADDED TO CONTRACT

DESCRIPTION

United Systems & Software Annual Maintenance 

Contract

DocuSign Envelope ID: 4C4C47A3-8646-4F7D-A2D7-C024BFDA5B47


		2023-11-09T14:59:17-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




